MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




11

13

15

17

19

21

23

25

217

29

31

33

35

37

39

41

43

45

47

L.D. 704

(Filing No. HJ10 )

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
114TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/;" to H.P. 519, L.D. 704, Bill, "An
Act to Ensure Community-based Maternal and Child Health Nursing
Services Commensurate with Increasing Costs and Community Needs"

‘Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting
clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in its
place the following:

"Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from
the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

1989-90 1990-91
HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

Bureau of Health
All Other $64,000 $64,000

Provides funds to supplement
the Block Grant funds
allocated to the Bureau of
Health to ensure the
continuation and distribution
of services rendered by the
existing community-based
maternal and child health
contract agency nursing
services.’

STATEMENT OF FACT

This bill provides additional funds to the Bureau of Health
to support community-based maternal and child health contract
agency services.

Page 1-LR0952(2)

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the

House

- /1 700

(111 N H-=710)



