## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 704
3	(Filing No. H-710 )
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	1
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 519, L.D. 704, Bill, "An Act to Ensure Community-based Maternal and Child Health Nursing
15	Services Commensurate with Increasing Costs and Community Needs"
17	Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the statement of fact and inserting in its
19	place the following:
21	'Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
23	
25	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 1989-90 1990-91
27	Bureau of Health
29	All Other \$64,000 \$64,000
31	Provides funds to supplement the Block Grant funds
33	allocated to the Bureau of
35	Health to ensure the continuation and distribution
33	of services rendered by the
37	existing community-based
	maternal and child health
39	contract agency nursing services.'
41	Services.
43	STATEMENT OF FACT
45	This bill provides additional funds to the Bureau of Health to support community-based maternal and child health contract
47	agency services.

## Page 1-LR0952(2)